
Property Appraiser 
Spanish version follows English version. 

La version en español sigue a la version en inglés 

Candidate and Years in Office 
• W.H. Aspinwall, 1925
• H.L. Snyder, 1925-1929
• J.L. Ricou, 1929-1933
• A.C. Courson (Dem), 1933-1968
• Ellsworth F. Schnurbush (Dem), 1968-1976
• A.D. “Augie” Malfregeot (Rep), 1976-1988
• Bob Phillips (Rep), 1988-1992
• Laurel Kelly (Rep), 1992-2020
• Jenny Fields (Rep), 2020 -

Election History 

May 6, 1952 – Democratic First Primary Election 
• A.C. Courson – 2,252 votes Winner
• Bostick Mink – 1,087 votes

November 4, 1952 – General Election 
• A.C. Courson, Democrat – 2,870 votes Winner
• Bostick Mink, Democrat – 4 votes
• Ervin Fulton – 2 votes

November 6, 1956 – General Election 
• A.C. Courson, Democrat – 2,451 votes Winner
• Luette Fulford – 1 vote

November 8, 1960 – General Election 
• A.C. Courson, Democrat – Unopposed

November 3, 1964 – General Election 
• A.C. Courson, Democrat – Unopposed

November 5, 1968 – General Election 
• Ellsworth F. Schnurbush, Democrat – 4,417 votes Winner
• George H. Jones, Republican – 3,645 votes

November 7, 1972 – General Election 
• Ellsworth F. Schnurbush, Democrat – 6,860 votes Winner
• Fred Humberstone, Republican – 5,693 votes

September 7, 1976 – Republican First Primary Election 
• Fred Humberstone -  1,888 votes
• Ted Campo – 1,594 votes
• Dan Gaynor – 1,325 votes



November 2, 1976 – General Election 
• A.D. “Augie” Malfregeot, Democrat – 9,796 votes Winner
• Fred Humberstone, Republican – 8,360 votes

November 4, 1980 – General Election 
• A.D. “Augie” Malfregeot, Democrat – 14,076 votes Winner
• Joan Felton, Republican – 12,774 votes

September 4, 1984 – Republican First Primary Election 
• A.D. “Augie” Malfregeot – 5,206 votes
• Lonnie Poorman – 5,120 votes

November 6, 1984 – General Election 
• A.D. “Augie” Malfregeot, Republican – 22,698 votes Winner
• Edward M. Swallow, Democrat – 12,618 votes

September 6, 1988 – Republican First Primary Election 
• Bob Phillips – 5,293 votes
• A.D. “Augie” Malfregeot – 3,801 votes
• Richard C. Lussy – 2,336 votes

October 4, 1988 – Republican Second Primary Election 
• Bob Phillips – 7,976 votes Winner
• A.D. “Augie” Malfregeot – 3,556 votes

September 1, 1992 – Republican First Primary Election 
• Laurel Kelly – 9,284 votes
• Bob Lucas – 6,166 votes

November 3, 1992 – General Election 
• Laurel Kelly, Republican – 36,553 votes Winner
• Richard C. Lussy, Democrat – 9,597 votes

September 3, 1996 – Republican First Primary Election 
• Laurel Kelly – 13,019 votes Winner
• Richard C. Lussy – 1,999 votes

September 5, 2000 – Republican First Primary Election 
• Laurel Kelly – 22,025 votes Winner
• Richard C. Lussy – 3,085 votes
• David C. Taylor – 2,472 votes

August 31, 2004 – Universal Primary Election 
• Laurel Kelly, Republican – 25,868 votes Winner
• Richard C. Lussy, Republican – 4,632 votes

August 26, 2008 – Universal Republican Election 
• Laurel Kelly, Republican – 21,675 votes Winner
• Richard C. Lussy, Republican – 3,655 votes



August 14, 2012 – Universal Primary Election 
• Laurel Kelly, Republican – 28,885 votes Winner
• Richard C. Lussy, Republican – 3,301 votes

November 8, 2016 – General Election 
• Laurel Kelly, Republican – Unopposed

August 18, 2020 – Universal Primary Election 
• Jenny Fields, Republican – 25,748 votes Winner
• Kelli Glass Leighton, Republican – 11,471 votes

• This document may be reproduced upon request in an alternative format by contacting Debbie Dent, 
Chief Deputy (772) 288-5637, the Elections Office (772) 288-5637 or email elections@MartinVotes.gov 
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Valuador de Propiedades 

Candidato y Años en el Cargo 
• W.H. Aspinwall, 1925
• H.L. Snyder, 1925-1929
• J.L. Ricou, 1929-1933
• A.C. Courson (Dem), 1933-1968
• Ellsworth F. Schnurbush (Dem), 1968-1976
• A.D. “Augie” Malfregeot (Rep), 1976-1988
• Bob Phillips (Rep), 1988-1992
• Laurel Kelly (Rep), 1992-2020
• Jenny Fields (Rep), 2020 -

Historia Electoral 

Mayo 6, 1952 – Primera Elección Primaria Democrática 
• A.C. Courson – 2,252 votos (Ganador)
• Bostick Mink – 1,087 votos

Noviembre 4, 1952 – General Elección 
• A.C. Courson, Demócrata – 2,870 votos (Ganador)
• Bostick Mink, Demócrata – 4 votos
• Ervin Fulton – 2 votos

Noviembre 6, 1956 – General Elección 
• A.C. Courson, Demócrata – 2,451 votos (Ganador)
• Luette Fulford – 1 voto

Noviembre 8, 1960 – General Elección 
• A.C. Courson, Demócrata – Sin Oposición (Ganador)

Noviembre 3, 1964 – General Elección 
• A.C. Courson, Demócrata – Sin Oposición (Ganador)

Noviembre 5, 1968 – General Elección 
• Ellsworth F. Schnurbush, Demócrata – 4,417 votos (Ganador)
• George H. Jones, Republicano – 3,645 votos

Noviembre 7, 1972 – General Elección 
• Ellsworth F. Schnurbush, Demócrata – 6,860 votos (Ganador)
• Fred Humberstone, Republicano – 5,693 votos

Septiembre 7, 1976 – Primera Elección Primaria Republicana 
• Fred Humberstone -  1,888 votos (Ganador)
• Ted Campo – 1,594 votos
• Dan Gaynor – 1,325 votos



Noviembre 2, 1976 – General Elección 
• A.D. “Augie” Malfregeot, Demócrata – 9,796 votos (Ganador)
• Fred Humberstone, Republicano – 8,360 votos

Noviembre 4, 1980 – General Elección 
• A.D. “Augie” Malfregeot, Demócrata – 14,076 votos (Ganador)
• Joan Felton, Republicano – 12,774 votos

Septiembre 4, 1984 – Primera Elección Primaria Republicana 
• A.D. “Augie” Malfregeot – 5,206 votos (Ganador)
• Lonnie Poorman – 5,120 votos

Noviembre 6, 1984 – General Elección 
• A.D. “Augie” Malfregeot, Republicano – 22,698 votos (Ganador)
• Edward M. Swallow, Demócrata – 12,618 votos

Septiembre 6, 1988 – Primera Elección Primaria Republicana 
• Bob Phillips – 5,293 votos
• A.D. “Augie” Malfregeot – 3,801 votos
• Richard C. Lussy – 2,336 votos

Octubre 4, 1988 – Segunda Elección Primaria Republicana 
• Bob Phillips – 7,976 votos (Ganador)
• A.D. “Augie” Malfregeot – 3,556 votos

Septiembre 1, 1992 – Primera Elección Primaria Republicana 
• Laurel Kelly – 9,284 votos (Ganador)
• Bob Lucas – 6,166 votos

Noviembre 3, 1992 – General Elección 
• Laurel Kelly, Republicano – 36,553 votos (Ganador)
• Richard C. Lussy, Demócrata – 9,597 votos

Septiembre 3, 1996 – Primera Elección Primaria Republicana 
• Laurel Kelly – 13,019 votos (Ganador)
• Richard C. Lussy – 1,999 votos

Septiembre 5, 2000 – Primera Elección Primaria Republicana 
• Laurel Kelly – 22,025 votos (Ganador)
• Richard C. Lussy – 3,085 votos
• David C. Taylor – 2,472 votos

Agosto 31, 2004 – Elección Primaria Universal 
• Laurel Kelly, Republicano – 25,868 votos (Ganador)
• Richard C. Lussy, Republicano – 4,632 votos

Agosto 26, 2008 – Elección Republicana Universal 
• Laurel Kelly, Republicano – 21,675 votos (Ganador)
• Richard C. Lussy, Republicano – 3,655 votos



Agosto 14, 2012 – Elección Primaria Universal 
• Laurel Kelly, Republicano – 28,885 votos (Ganador)
• Richard C. Lussy, Republicano – 3,301 votos

Noviembre 8, 2016 – General Elección 
• Laurel Kelly, Republicano – Sin Oposición (Ganador)

Agosto 18, 2020 – Elección Primaria Universal 
• Jenny Fields, Republicano – 25,748 votos (Ganador)
• Kelli Glass Leighton, Republicano – 11,471  votos

Este documento puede ser reproducido en un formato alternativo si así lo desea, contactando a Debbie Dent, Jefe 
Adjunto (772) 288-5637, la oficina (772) 288-5637 o por correo electrónico a Elections@MartinVotes.gov 
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